State of California AIR RESOURCES BOARD

Resolution 10-32

October 21, 2010

Agenda Item No.: 10-9-1

WHEREAS, the Legislature has declared that an effective research program is an integral part of the broad-based statewide effort to combat air pollution in California, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 39700;

WHEREAS, the Air Resources Board has been directed to administer and coordinate all air pollution research funded, in whole or in part, with state funds, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 39703;

WHEREAS, the Air Resources Board has been directed to establish objectives for air pollution research in California, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 39703;

WHEREAS, the Air Resources Board has been directed to appoint a Research Screening Committee of outside experts to give advice and recommendations with respect to all air pollution research projects funded by the State, pursuant to Health and Safety Code section 39705; and

WHEREAS, the Research Screening Committee has reviewed and approved a report entitled *Planned Air Pollution Research*, *Fiscal Year 2010-2011*, for air pollution research in California.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Air Resources Board, pursuant to the authority granted by Health and Safety Code sections 39703 and 39705, hereby concurs in the recommendation of the Research Screening Committee and approves the report entitled *Planned Air Pollution Research*, *Fiscal Year 2010-2011*.

I hereby certify that the above is a true and
correct copy of Resolution 10-32, as adopted
by the Air Resources Board.
/s/

Mary Alice Morency, Clerk of the Board